Pate's Grammar School

to & from Gotherington, Bishops Cleeve, Woodmancote, Southam, Prestbury, Pittville, Battledown & Sandford

Zone Area Bus stop location Depart School Bus stop location Depart
N/A Gotherington Cleeve Road (opposite Post Office) 07:22 Pate's Grammar School Oldbury Road 15:55
/Il what3words: claim.landlords.call /Il what3words: coast.wiping.daring
Malleson Road (Shutter Inn) (07:24) Zone Area Bus stop location e
/Il what3words: nightcap.sing.cleanser N/A Sandford London Road (Hewlett Road) 16:10
N/A Bishops Cleeve A435 Bishops Cleeve Bypass (opposite Greenacres) 07:27 /Il what3words: drum.scars.held
/Il what3words: forum.putty.allows London Road (Hales Road) (16:12)
Finlay Way (opposite The Withers) (07:28) /1l what3words: rates.empire.slurs
/Il what3words: brush.myself.poet N/A Battledown Hales Road (Kings Road) (16:14)
Sunrise Avenue (opposite Homelands Park) (07:30) /Il what3words: fade.newest,swaps
/Il what3words: chill.fake.zooms Hales Road (opposite Harp Hill) (16:16)
Gotherington Lane (opposite Hardy Road) (07:32) /Il what3words: maybe.rests.sizes
/Il what3words: gains.crazy.fade N/A Pittville Pittville Circus (West House) (16:20)
Church Road (Mill Parade) (07:35) 11l what3words: lively.device.lied
/11 what3words: bring.panel.tree N/A Prestbury Prestbury Road (opposite Cromwell Road) 16:23
Cheltenham Road (Newdawn Close) (07:36) /Il what3words: fields.tamed.jabs
/Il what3words: showed.puff.leaps Barley Road (Harvest Street) (16:25)
Two Hedges Road (opposite Cleeve School) (07:38) /Il what3words: joins.rather,gifted
/Il what3words: tells.loads.call New Barn Lane (opposite New Barn Avenue) (16:26)
N/A Woodmancote Two Hedges Road (Britannia Way) 07:40 /Il what3words: unrealistic.oddly.thing
/Il what3words: paused.able.chefs Deep Street (opposite United Reformed Church) (16:28)
N/A Southam Old Road (opposite War Memorial) (07:44) /Il what3words: taker.fats.hood
/Il what3words: bank.exporters.obtain High Street (War Memorial) (16:29)
N/A Prestbury High Street (opposite War Memorial) (07:48) /Il what3words: slides.froze.remit
/Il what3words: wipes.stale.scale N/A Southam Old Road (War Memorial) (16:33)
Deep Street (United Reformed Church) (07:49) /Il what3words: grounding.grumbles.bolts
/Il what3words: estate.toned.dices N/A Woodmancote Two Hedges Road (opposite Britannia Way) 16:37
New Barn Lane (New Barn Avenue) (07:51) /Il what3words: dark.owners.studio
/Il what3words: grows.steep.spout N/A Bishops Cleeve Two Hedges Road (Cleeve School) (16:39)
Barley Road (Harvest Street) (07:52) /Il what3words: riots.ample.trio
/Il what3words: notes.cups.award Cheltenham Road (opposite Newdawn Close) (16:43)
Prestbury Road (Cromwell Road) 07:55 /1l what3words: tried.cakes.stay
/Il what3words: single.party.tricks Church Road (opposite Mill Parade) (16:45)
N/A Pittville Pittville Circus (Aspley Lodge) (07:59) /Il what3words: wage.mess.energetic
/Il what3words: follow.burns.frog Gotherington Lane (Hardy Road) (16:47)
N/A Battledown Hales Road (Harp Hill) (08:03) /Il what3words: blows.served.moves
/Il what3words: pink.behave.leaned Sunrise Avenue (Homelands Park) (16:49)
Hales Road (opposite Kings Road) (08:05) /Il what3words: dust.rakes.broker
/Il what3words: kite.woes.verbs Finlay Way (The Withers) (16:51)
N/A Sandford London Road (opposite Hales Road) (08:09) /Il what3words: highs,wanted. paper
/1l what3words: tent.fixed.round AA435 Bishops Cleeve Bypass (opposite Greenacres) 16:52
High Street (opposite Berkeley Place) 08:10 /1l what3words: posed.dimes.feed
/Il what3words: list.jumpy.overnight N/A Gotherington Malleson Road (Shutter Inn) (16:55)
School Bus stop location Arrival /Il what3words: steroids.increased.worm
Pate's Grammar School Oldbury Road 08:25 Cleeve Road (opposite Post Office) 16:57

/Il what3words: coast.wiping.daring /Il what3words: unsightly.sweetener.fuse



Notes:

Timetable effective from Wednesday 3 September 2025 and until further notice

Operates on Pate’s Grammar School term days only

Times shown in bold are known as 'Timing Points' which we use to regulate the service. These are the bus stops drivers will wait at if the bus arrives
ahead of time. The times shown in () for all other bus stops are indicative, drivers will not wait if arriving earlier. For this reason, we strongly recommend
arriving at your bus stop around 5 minutes ahead of time

Limited stop service - intermediate bus stops are not served

A valid digital bus pass (QR Code) must be scanned on the commencement of each journey

We do not offer the option of cash fares or single journeys

The company will notify parents by email of any special timetables to accommodate early finishes

This is a dedicated school bus service & is not available for members of the general public to use

We’re here to help....

For lost property & timetable enquiries, please call our Operations Team on 01242 257585 or email operations@marchants-coaches.com

COACHES fir
o Cheltentsam a ]]Immm"]

Registered Address: Marchants Coaches Ltd, 61 Clarence Street, Cheltenham, GL50 3LB
Company Registered No. 2877739. VAT Registered No. GB 618 4128 45
Public Service Vehicle Operator’s Licence No: PH0006563



